## RESOLUTION NO. 2021-\_\_\_\_

## Authorization For First Amendment to City of Bethlehem Tower Lease Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the Mayor and the Controller and/or such other City officials as deemed appropriate by the City Solicitor, are hereby authorized to execute the First Amendment to City of Bethlehem Tower Lease Agreement between the City of Bethlehem and Allentown SMSA Limited Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, and such other agreements and documents as are deemed by the City Solicitor to be necessary and/or related thereto, according to the terms and conditions indicated therein and made a part hereof, as it relates to the Rodgers and Lewis Streets tower site.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that this Resolution supersedes Resolution No. 2020-198 adopted on November 17, 2020.

Spon	sored by	
ADOPTED by Council this	day of	, 2021.
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		